

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2 9 3 4 - 29 3 5 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgement and order dated 10 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 3 in CR L M No. 10 5 / 2 0 0 3 &
CR L M A No. 13 1 / 2 0 0 3 of The HIGH COURT OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

STA T E (N.C.T. OF DE L H I)

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

RAM DUTT BHA R A D W A J

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, stay and
office report)

Date: 20 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DAL V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned judgment and order.

The Special Leave Petition is therefore, dismissed.

(Sukhbir Pa ul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master